MVCC 2012 GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY

This report summarizes the results of Mohawk Valley Community College’s Graduate Survey.

There were 937 graduates (Aug ‘10, Dec ‘10 and May ‘11), who received a total of 978 degrees.
This report was prepared in the Spring of 2014 by the Office of Institutional Research and Analysis.

Notes:
1) The survey was sent out by mail in May and again in June 2011. Telephone calls were made in August 2011 to try to
encourage more graduates to respond. The survey did not reach 24 of the graduates (24 due to incorrect
addresses/phone numbers).
2) The term “Respondent” does not necessarily indicate someone who actually filled out a questionnaire. The information
actually comes from three sources:

a) There were 194 survey returns, including the information received via telephone calls (20.7% return rate).

b) SUNY-generated files to track transfer students.

c) Websites for certifications used to verify status.

Data in question 11 includes 303 additional students who were tracked in this fashion.

3) The list of employers in Part 2 only includes those of students in “related” occupations, although the salary is the
median of all those who volunteered their income. An asterisk (*) in the salary information indicates that fewer than
three graduates reported their annual salary.

4) Percentages are based solely on non-blank values.

PART 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

1. Please rate the following concerning your Major/Concentration Area courses (mark all that apply):
Choices = Very Satisfied (VS); Satisfied (S); Dissatisfied (D); Very Dissatisfied (VD)

VS S D VD Mean
Course Content 90 99 2 0 3.46
47.1% 51.8% 1% 0%
Curriculum 83 103 5 0 3.41
43.5% 53.9% 2.6% 0.0%
Labs 71 102 14 0 3.30
38% 54.5% 7.5% 0%
Tutorial Support 67 105 11 2 3.28
36.2% 56.8% 5.9% 1.1%
Cultural Series 63 103 15 5 3.20
33.9% 55.4% 8.1% 2.7%
Technology (e.g. computer/equipment) 73 94 17 0 3.30
39.7% 51.1% 9.2% 0%
Availability of courses at times you could take them 59 105 22 2 3.18
31.4% 55.9% 11.7% 1.1%
Availability of courses for graduation requirements 66 96 19 4 3.21
35.7% 51.9% 10.3% 2.2%
Transferability of courses to a 4-year college 70 88 11 1 3.34
41.2% 51.8% 6.5% 0.6%
Usefulness of courses in job preparation 65 103 15 0 3.27
35.5% 56.3% 8.2% 0%



2. Would you recommend MVCC to others?

Yes 165
No 11

93.8%
6.2%

3. Indicate the statement that best describes your employment status SIX months after

completing your program of study.

(If you worked at more than one job, answer for the one involving the most hours.)

Employed in job related to training | received in my program of study

Employed in job not related to my program of study

Entered the military
Unemployed but not seeking employment
Unemployed and seeking employment

Retired

4. If employed, what is your annual salary?

Less than $20,000 37 39.4%
$20,000 - $24,999 9 9.6%
$25,000 - $29,999 10 10.6%
$30,000 - $34,999 9 9.6%
$35,000 - $39,999 9 9.6%
$40,000 - $44,999 9 9.6%
$45,000 - $49,999 3 3.2%
$50,000 - $54,999 4 4.3%
$55,000 - $59,999 1 1.1%
$60,000 or more 3 3.2%

5. Employer information—Name, address, title, phone number and permission to contact

employer.

(See “Part 2 Program Tables” for program summaries of employers and job titles.)

6. Have you taken any technical skills assessment (credential, certification, etc.)?

Yes 116 47.7%
No 127 52.3%

(A list of the “technical skills assessment” tests is available upon request.)

7. How did your MVCC degree/certificate help in your occupational area?

[Students could check more than one response.]
To obtain the job

To get a raise

To advance in the field

To improve performance at my present job
Other

It did not help

62
10
31
24
42
45

29%
4.7%
14.5%
11.2%
19.6%
21%

82
73

30
22

38.9%
34.6%
0.5%
14.2%
10.4%
1.4%



8. How would you rate availability of jobs in your occupation in our geographical area?

Very Good 18 10.1%
Good 32 17.9%
Average 75 41.9%
Poor 41 22.9%
Very Poor 13 7.3%

9. Are you a resident of Oneida County?

Yes 166 72.5%
No 63 27.5%

10. SIX months after completing your program of study, were you enrolled in an additional career-
related education or training program?

No 97 22.5%
Yes, Enrolled Full-Time 78 18.1%
Yes, Enrolled Part-Time 17 3.9%
Yes (Unspecified) 240 55.6%

[Note: Questions 11 through 16 are reported only for the ### students who completed the survey and
pursued additional education as they indicated in Question 10.]

11. What degree do you expect to earn at the completion of your current studies?

Specific skills or knowledge, but no degree 1 1.1%
One-year certificate or diploma 2 2.1%
Baccalaureate Degree 68 72.3%
Post-Baccalaureate Degree 6 6.4%
Associates Degree 17 18.1%

12. How related is your current field of study to your MVCC degree/certificate program?

Highly Related 61 63.5%
Slightly Related 26 27.1%
Not Related 9 9.4%

13. How well did your MVCC courses prepare you for your additional college work?

Very Well 25 26.3%
Well 40 42.1%
Average 24 25.3%
Poorly 4 4.2%

Very Poorly 2 2.1%



14. Did you have any problems transferring MVCC credit?

Yes 14 15.1%
No 79 84.9%

[Note: Question 15 is reported only for those 14 students who answered “Yes” to question 14.]

15. What transfer problems did you have

[Students could check more than one response.]

Transferring credit hours 4 66.7%
Admission problems 0 0.0%
Transcript problems 1 16.7%
Other 1 16.7%

16. How many of your credit hours were accepted

All credit hours accepted 21 24.4%
1-6 credit hours 0 0.0%
7-15 credit hours 2 2.3%
16-24 credit hours 7 8.1%
25-39 credit hours 7 8.1%
40+ credit hours 49 57.0%

17. | feel | achieved my educational objective at MVCC.

Strongly Agree 75 39.7%
Agree 82 43.4%
Neutral 23 12.2%
Disagree 9 4.8%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%

18. Do you receive issues of the Alumni Newsletter and other periodic correspondence?

Yes 76 41.8%
No 106 58.2%

19. Do you have a disability?

Yes 19 10.6%
No 160 89.4%

[Note: Questions 20 and 21 are reported only for those 19 students answering “Yes” to question 19.]

20. While at MVCC, did you notify the Disabilities Office about your disability?

Yes 11 61.1%
No 7 38.9%



21. While at MVCC, did you receive services related to your disability?

Yes 8 44.4%
No 10 55.6%
Comments

Ability to take classes on-line
All of the teachers were experienced in the field.
At first | was a Politica Science major and | adored the profesors | had. They were not only knowledgable but had experience in the field.

At MVCC | was a Chemical Dependency major. | tranferred to Syracuse University as a Social Work major. | loved MVCC and my only complaint is
that it was a 4 year college! | loved my major, my classwork and my teachers! MVCC prepared me very well for a 4-y

Everything was excellent.

| appreciated the way the educators were involved with the class. They took the time, when necessary to see that the class participants who
needed/wanted help and extra assistance were given the means to pursue such help as available.

I enjoy having professors who were working in my related field. Their experiences help to better my knowledge.

| enjoyed the flexibility of my major, as | was enrolled in Liberal Arts: General Studies. This enabled me to try out courses from several fields of study
to see what | would enjoy to pursue in my academic field.

| got to take a variety of different classes that applied to my everyday life along w/ helping me further my education.

I have attended MVCC during the '70s, '80s, '90s and 2010-11. | have also had the opportunity to graduate from a private 4-year school and law
school. The education received at MVCC ranks with the best. Thank You!

I have no complaints about my major and/or the courses for it. The major fits me very well so | enjoyed it all.

I invested more knowledge that related to human services, mental process and different behaviors that | did not know before. | became more
reasonable and tried to understand other people, it also helped me deal with people better. | want to thank MVCC

I LIKED THAT MANY COURSES WERE OFFERED ONLINE.

I liked the diversity of classes in the General Studies major. | learned things from a lot of classes that | never would have taken if | didn't have to,
and I'm happy about that.

| liked the material covered in class along with the help of the instructors. | feel MVCC is an excellent learning environment and if MVCC was a four
year institute | would have stayed.

I liked the professors that taught the coursed for this major. Most of them were very knowledeable about the courses they were teaching.
| was able to be employed from the sight of my internship.

It allowed me to work with others and in different environments, it also allowed me to obtain certifications that will help me as i continue towards
my future goals.

It transferred easily to my four year college.

MVCC Respiratory Care Program was extremely intense but | understand why it needs to be but it was a very good program. | love my job and what
I do to help patients. MVCC prepared me for Respiratory Therapy very well.

My instructors were excellent. They were all very enthusiastic & optimistic in their instruction.




PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES Associate Degrees

Accounting Air Conditioning Technology, Refrigeration
Number of graduates 35 Number of respondents 18 Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents 3
Employed at 6 months 6 Employed at 6 months 1
Related 3 Not Related 3 Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 2 Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) $33,000 Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 14 Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 3 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 10 FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
DFAS Human Technologies Corp. City Suburban
Titles Titles
Accountant Accounting Technician Service Tech
Colleges Colleges
Ithaca College LeMoyne College MVCC
SUNY Empire State College SUNY IT .
Majors
University at Albany, SUNY University at Buffalo e
. School Facilities Management
Utica College
Majors Building Management & Maintenance
Accounting Computer Science Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0

Administrative Assistant

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 7 ez e TR

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents 6

Employed at 6 months 4

Related 2 Not Related 2 Employed at 6 months 2

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0 Related 1 Not Related 1

Salary (median) $21,000 Seeking O Not Seeking 2

Transferred within 6 months 3 Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 6

FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 2
FT 3 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers
Bank of New York Mellon Employers
Self-Employed
Titles

Titles
General Contractor

Payment Processor

Colleges
Schenectady County SUNY IT Colleges
Community College ESC Houghton College
. SUNY Geneseo SUNY IT
Majors
. - . SUNY Oswego
Business administration
Majors

Business Administration



Business Management

Chemical Technology

Number of graduates 50 Number of respondents 18 Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 5 Employed at 6 months 0

Related 5 Not Related 0 Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 1 Not Seeking Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 14

FT 5 PT O

Employers

Best Western Gateway
Adirondack Inn

TJ MAXX

Yes (unspecified) 9

H. Joseph Obeid MD

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Titles
Assistant Manager

Office Manager

Executive Housekeeping
Manager

Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Columbia College Adult 8 wk
Undergrad

Niagara University

CIS: Microcomputer Applications Support

Number of graduates 16  Number of respondents

SUNY Canton SUNY Empire State College
SUNY IT SUNY Oswego

Utica College Wayne State University
Majors

Business Administration
Management

Business Economics
Sports Management

Chemical Dependency Practitioner

Number of graduates 20 Number of respondents 4
Employed at 6 months 3

Related 1 Not Related 2

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Addictions Crisis Center

Titles
Client Care Provider

Colleges

Syracuse University

Majors
Social Work

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 0 Not Related 1

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 4

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 4
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY IT SUNY Morrisville
Majors NONE REPORTED



Civil Engineering Technology

Computer Science

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 4 Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 1
Employed at 6 months 1 Employed at 6 months 0
Related 1 Not Related 0 Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 4 Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2 FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
NYSDOT Titles NONE REPORTED
Titles
Colleges
Transportation Construction .
Utica College
Inspector
Majors NONE REPORTED
Colleges
SUNY IT SUNY Plattsburgh L. .
. . Criminal Justice
SUNY University at Buffalo
Number of graduates 53 Number of respondents 26
Majors
Civil Engineering Tech Employed at 6 months 9
Related 2 Not Related 7
Computer Aided Drafting
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1
Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents 2

Employed at 6 months 1

Related O Not Related 1

Seeking O Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

$21,000

Transferred within 6 months 22

Salary (median)

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED

FT 6 PT 3 Yes (unspecified) 13
Employers

Oneida County Correctional The Rescue Mission
Facility
Titles

Corrections Officer Counselor
Colleges

Buffalo State College MVCC

NYS Fire Certifications SUNY Canton
SUNY Cortland SUNY IT

SUNY of Technology at SUNY Oneonta
Canton

SUNY Oswego Utica College
Majors

Criminal Justice
Public Justice

Emergency & Disaster Mgmt

Sociology




Culinary Arts Management

Digital Animation

Number of graduates 15 Number of respondents 4 Number of graduates 18 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 3 Employed at 6 months 1
Related 3 Not Related 0 Related 0 Not Related 1
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1
Salary (median) $11,000 Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 2 Transferred within 6 months 6
FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 1 FT 1 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 4
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
Oneida Nation Enterprises Tony Lupino's Bella Cucina Titles NONE REPORTED
Veteran's Affairs
Colleges
Titles &
Academy of Art University Alfred State College
Chef Cook
. MVCC RIT
Food service worker
SUNY Alfred SUNY IT
Colleges .
. Majors
SUNY of Technology at Delhi o . . . .
Digital Media & Animation Nursing
Majors NONE REPORTED
Educational Sign Language Interpretation
Data Processing, Programming & Systems Number of graduates 10  Number of respondents
Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 2

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNYIT Utica College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 1 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 3

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 3
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY IT Utica College
Majors NONE REPORTED



Electrical Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Environmental Analysis/Chemical Technology

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2

Employers NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges Colleges

SUNYIT SUNY of Environmental

Majors NONE REPORTED Majors NONE REPORTED

Electrical Service Technician / Electrical Maintenance

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents

Financial Services Management

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Electrical Service Technician / Fiber-Optics

No Graduates

Emergency Medical Services/Paramedic

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Engineering Science

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 4

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 4

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges
Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Clarkson University

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges
SUNY IT
Majors NONE REPORTED



Fine Arts Graphic Communication: Graphic Design
Number of graduates 10 Number of respondents 6 Number of graduates 17 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 1 Employed at 6 months 2
Related 0 Not Related 1 Related 1 Not Related 1
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 5 Transferred within 6 months 6
FT 1 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 3 FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 5
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers
Titles NONE REPORTED The Sign Shop at Kinneys
Titles
Colleges
. . . . . Designer
Alfred University Mansfield University
SUNY New Paltz SUNY Purchase Colleges
SUNY University at Buffalo Drexel University Sage College
Majors SUNY Farmingdale SUNY Oswego
. SUNY University at Buffalo
Art History
Majors
Fire Protection Technology Graphic Design
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0
Graphic Communication: lllustration
. . . Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents
Food Service Administration: Restaurant Management
Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 0 Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0
Graphic Communication: Graphic Arts Technology Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 0 Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Syracuse University

Majors NONE REPORTED

Health Information Technology

No Graduates




Health Studies: Radiologic Technology

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents

5

Human Services

Number of graduates 33 Number of respondents

13

Employed at 6 months 2

Related 2 Not Related 0

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 4

Employed at 6 months 4

Related 2 Not Related 2

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 4

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 11

FT 3 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1 FT 5 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 5
Employers Employers

CRA Medical Imaging Oneida Healthcare MVCAA Upstate Cerebral Palsy
Titles Titles

CT Tech X-Ray Technician Family Advocate Placement Consultant
Colleges Colleges

SUNY Albany SUNY Hudson Valley Adelphi University Buffalo State College

Community College
SUNY Upstate Medical Updstate Medical

University

Majors

Biology Medical Imaging

Hotel Technology: Meeting Services Management

No Graduates

MVCC SUNY Fredonia

SUNY IT SUNY Onondaga Community
College

SUNY Oswego

Majors

Business Chemical Dependency
Counselor

Sociology

Individual Studies: AAS

Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 2

Related 2 Not Related 0

Seeking O Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 3

FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 2

Employers
Crossroads Center for Thimbleweed Consulting

Children

Titles
CTO Program Bookkeeper

Colleges

SUNY Fashion Institute of
Technology

Utica College Online

SUNY Oneonta

Majors
Cybersecurity




Individual Studies: AOS

LA&S: Adolescence Education

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 3 Number of graduates 17 Number of respondents 13
Employed at 6 months 2 Employed at 6 months 1
Related 0 Not Related 2 Related 0 Not Related 1
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1 Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 0 Transferred within 6 months 13
FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 11
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED Colleges
Majors NONE REPORTED CUNY Hunter College SUNY Cortland
SUNY Oswego SUNY Potsdam
Individual Studies: AS Utica College
Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 2 Majors
English History/Adolescent Education

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

LA&S: Childhood Education

Number of graduates 21 Number of respondents 17

Employed at 6 months 2

Related 0 Not Related 2
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 2 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1
Employers NONE REPORTED Salary (median) *
i Transferred within 6 months 16
Titles NONE REPORTED
FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 14
Colleges
SUNY of Environmental SUNY Oneonta Employers NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED
Individual Study: AA Colleges
SUNY Cortland SUNY Oswego
No Graduates Syracuse University Utica College
Majors
Education Elementary Education



LA&S: General Studies

LA&S: General Studies/Childhood Education

Number of graduates 147 Number of respondents 78 Number of graduates 37 Number of respondents 30
Employed at 6 months 18 Employed at 6 months 4
Related 1 Not Related 17 Related 0 Not Related 4
Seeking 2 Not Seeking 3 Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1
Salary (median) $16,000 Salary (median) $17,000
Transferred within 6 months 70 Transferred within 6 months 30
FT 16 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 53 FT 5 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 24
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
Milne Library SUNY Oneonta Titles NONE REPORTED
Titles
Colleges
Library Assistant . .
College of Saint Rose SUNY Empire State College
Colleges SUNY HCCC SUNY IT
Buffalo State College Clarkson University SUNY Oneonta SUNY Potsdam
College of Saint Rose CUNY Hunter College Utica College Utica College /now SUNY IT.
CUNY of Staten Island LeMoyne College Majors

Liberty University
Marshall University

Morrisville College

St. E's College of Nursing
SUNY Fredonia

SUNY HCCC

SUNY Morrisville

SUNY Oneonta

SUNY Oswego

SUNY Potsdam

Syracuse University
University at Albany, SUNY
Utica College

Long Island University

Montana State University -
Bozeman

MVCC

SUNY Cortland

SUNY Geneseo

SUNY IT

SUNY of Technology at Delhi

SUNY Onondaga Community
College

SUNY Plattsburgh

SUNY Stony Brook University
Temple University
University of Maryland
Walden University

Childhood Education Education

LA&S: Humanities & Social Sciences

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

2

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 0 Not Related 1
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

Majors

Adolescent Math Education
Cybersecurity

Massage Therapy
Nursing-RN

Risk Management Insurance

Child Life Specialist
Foreign Language-Spanish
Mathematics

Psychology

Sports Management

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

LeMoyne College SUNY Oneonta

Majors
Music Industry




LA&S: International Studies

LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Chemistry

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 1 Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 2
Employed at 6 months 0 Employed at 6 months 1

Related 0 Not Related 0 Related 0 Not Related 1

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1 Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges Colleges
SUNY Maritime College SUNY of Envrionmental
Majors Majors NONE REPORTED

International Transportation
and Trade LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Environmental Science & Forestry
. . . No Graduates
LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Biology
Number of respondents 3

Number of graduates 6

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking O Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 3

LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Physical Education

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 6

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Albany University Utica College

Wayne State University

Majors
Biology

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 0 Not Related 1

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 5

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 5
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Cortland

Majors NONE REPORTED



LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Science

LA&S: Public Policy

Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents 8 Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0 AR

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1 Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 8

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 7
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges
North Carolina State NY College of Health
University Professions
SUNY Geneseo SUNY of Technology at Delhi
SUNY Oswego University at Albany, SUNY
Utica College
Majors
Zoology

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Nazareth College of SUNY Empire State College
Rochester

Majors NONE REPORTED

LA&S: Psychology

Manufacturing Production Technology

No Graduates

Number of graduates 35 Number of respondents 23
Employed at 6 months 5

Related 2 Not Related 3

Seeking O Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Mechanical Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0

Transferred within 6 months 21 Related 0 Not Related 0
FT 4 PT O Yes (unspecified) 17 Seeking O Not Seeking 0
H *

Employers Salary (median)

Loft PAR Government/Tops Transferred within 6 months 2
Markets Employee FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2

Titles Employers  NONE REPORTED

part-time busines Sales Associate

deve|opment/manager Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges Colleges

College of Saint Rose Mercy College SUNY IT

SUNY Cortland SUNY Fredonia Majors NONE REPORTED

SUNY IT SUNY Old Westbury

Syracuse University
University of Rochester
Utica College

University at Albany, SUNY
University of Tampa

Majors
Liberal Arts/Psychology

Psychology



Mechanical Technology: Aircraft Maintenance

Nursing (Undergraduate)

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 2 Number of graduates 68 Number of respondents 61
Employed at 6 months 2 Employed at 6 months 14
Related 2 Not Related 0 Related 14 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 3
Salary (median) * Salary (median) $42,000
Transferred within 6 months 2 Transferred within 6 months 9
FT 0 PT 2 Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 4 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 4
Employers Employers
Global Foundries Bassett Healthcare Bassett Medical Center
. Charles T. Sitrin Healthcare Faxton St. Luke's Healthcare
Titles
Center
eet .
MVCC Presbyterian Home
Colleges RMH SUNY Upstate @CGH
HVCC MVCC University Hospital Upstate Medical University
Majors Titles
Engineering Science Photovolic installation Registered Professional RN
Nurse
Media Marketing and Management RN Manager Technical Lab Assistant
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0 Colleges
Hartwick College SUNY IT
Uni ity of Phoeni Utica Coll
Medical Assisting niversity of Phoenix ica College
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0 Majors
BS in Nursing BSRN

Nutrition & Dietetics

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0

Related O Not Related 0

Seeking O Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Russell Sage

Majors

Nutrition




Photography Respiratory Care
Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 5 Number of graduates 10 Number of respondents 10
Employed at 6 months 0 Employed at 6 months 9
Related 0 Not Related 0 Related 8 Not Related 1
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) $46,000
Transferred within 6 months 5 Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 5 FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers
Titles NONE REPORTED Bassett Medical Center LEWIS' County General
Hospital
Colleges Lincare St. Elizabeth's Medical Center
RIT SUNY New Paltz Titles
SUNY of Technology at Delhi Healthcare Specialist Respiratory Therapist
Majors NONE REPORTED Staff Therapist; Registered
Respiratory Therapist
Recreation & Leisure Services Colleges
Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 4 Boise State
Majors

Employed at 6 months 1

Related O Not Related 1

Seeking O Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 4

Respiratory Care

School Facilities Management

No Graduates

Semiconductor Manufacturing Technology

No Graduates

Surveying Technology

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents 3

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 3
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

North Carolina A&T State SUNY Brockport
University

Utica College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months 2
Related 1 Not Related 1

Not Seeking 0

*

Seeking O

Salary (median)
Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers
Susan M. Anacker, PLS

Titles

surveyor

Colleges
SUNY Alfred

Majors NONE REPORTED



Telecommunications Technology: Verizon Next Step Program

Welding Technology

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 3 Number of graduates 10 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 2 Employed at 6 months 0
Related 1 Not Related 1 Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 0 Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
Verizon Titles NONE REPORTED
Titles
Colleges
Field Tech
SUNY IT
Colleges NONE REPORTED .
Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Web Development and Information Design
Number of respondents 2

Number of graduates 4

Employed at 6 months 0

Related O Not Related 0

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

University of South Carolina,
Upstate

Majors NONE REPORTED



PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES

Certificates

Administrative Assistant

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 1

Allied Health Care

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents 3

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 0 Not Related 1
Seeking O Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

Employed at 6 months 1

Related O Not Related 1
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED Colleges
. SUNY Alfred
Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED

Airframe and Powerplant Technician

Number of graduates 32 Number of respondents 31

Employed at 6 months 26

Related 22 Not Related 4

Seeking O Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) $36,000

Transferred within 6 months 2

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers
Cape Air Colgan Air

FBO FFC

MidAir USA MVCC

Premier Aviation Sikorsky
TAC Air Fluids TIMCO SC (MRO)
Titles

Adjunct Teacher Assistant - Aircraft Mechanic

Aviation Training Center

Jr. Aircraft Mechanic Planning
Colleges

MVCC SUNY Morrisville
Majors

Mech Tech Aircraft Maintenance

Carpentry and Masonry

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0

Chef Training

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 0

CNC Machinist Technology

Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents 4

Employed at 6 months 2

Related 2 Not Related 0
Seeking 2 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Canastota Tool & Die

Titles
Machinist

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED




Coaching Forensic Photography
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 1 No Graduates
Employed at 6 months 0
Related 0 Not Related 0 Graphic Communication
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1 No Graduates
Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 1 Heating and Air Conditioning
FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED Employed at 6 months 1
Related 0 Not Related 1
Colleges Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
SUNY Brockport Salary (median) *
Majors Transferred within 6 months 0
Sports Management FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
. . Employers NONE REPORTED
Computer-Aided Drafting
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0 Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Cybersecurity Majors NONE REPORTED
No Graduates
Hotel Technology: Front Office Technology
. . Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Electronic Technician
No Graduates
Individual Studies: Allied Health
. No Graduates
English as a Second Language
Number of graduates 24 Number of respondents 8
Individual Studies: Business & Industry
Employed at 6 months 4 Mo Ereelalias
Related 0 Not Related 4
Seeking 3 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Industrial & Commercial Electricity
Transferred within 6 months 3 Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents
FT 3 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employed at 6 months 0
Employers NONE REPORTED Related 0 Not Related 0
Titles NONE REPORTED Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *
Colleges o
Transferred within 6 months 0
MVCC SUNY IT
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Majors
Employers NONE REPORTED
Nursing Psychology
Titles NONE REPORTED
Finance
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 0

Majors NONE REPORTED




Insurance

No Graduates

Supervisory Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Machinist Technology

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Surgical Technician

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

Managerial Accounting

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Media Marketing & Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Medical Assistant

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 3

Related 1 Not Related 2
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Advanced Surgical Medicine

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Surveying

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Transportation Management

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Titles
Surgical Tech Medical Assistant

Colleges
MVCC

Majors
Nursing-RN

Office Practice

No Graduates

Employed at 6 months 1

Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Warwick Valley Central School

District

Titles

School bus driver

Photography

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Refrigeration

No Graduates

Website Design and Management

No Graduates

School Facilities Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Small Business Management

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents




Welding

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges
SUNY Cobleskill

Majors NONE REPORTED
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